Doc 0	Code
-------	------

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	
(Rev. 07/05)	AECORDAT
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
TM05/REV04	TOADEMARKS / S

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.:

282.3000-T et al.

TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONL	Υ
1 (A) District description of the second des	ents or the new address(es) be

I NADEWALIKO / CERT	and the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (155). Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
SCE Unlimited, Inc. 1901 Landmeier Rd. Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007	Name: SCE Services, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Illinois ☐ Other	Street Address: 2339 Beville Road City: Daytona Beach State: Florida Country: USA ZIP: 32119
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🛮 No	□ Association Citizenship □ General Partnership Citizenship □ Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date: 6/27/2002 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Corporation Citizenship Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identif Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 76/073,676 76/402,122 	cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) 1,590,497 1,620,395 1,589,973
76/402,123 Additional sheet(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and File	2,549,266
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Leon E. Redman / Masco Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Taylor</u> State: <u>MI</u> Phone Number: <u>313-792-6312</u> Fax Number: <u>313-792-6797</u> Email Address:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-1981 Authorized User Name Leon E. Redman
9. Signature: Signature	October 26,2007 Date
Leon E. Redman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCE Unlimited, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having an address at 1901 Landmeier Rd., Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof identified in Attachment A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to SCE Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 2339 Beville Road, Daytona Beach, Florida 32119 ("Assignee"), the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires an assignment of the Mark, registrations and applications for registration thereof, in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and worldwide rights in the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefor, and the right to secure any renewals, reissues, and extensions of any such rights in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments, now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements. Moreover, Assignor assigns the right to bring suit and collect for infringements thereof, the foregoing to be held and enjoyed forever by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that it is the owner of the Marks and the holder of record title to the registrations and applications for registration therefore.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every way (but at Assignee's expense) to obtain, and if so requested by Assignee, to apply directly for and obtain, in the name and on behalf of Assignee, trademark and other statutory or common law protection

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0391

for such Marks in any and all countries and to execute any and all papers concerning such Marks that may be considered necessary or helpful by Assignee (i) to apply for and to obtain such trademark and other statutory or common law protections therefor, to enforce the same, and (ii) to effect the assignment and transfer of all title, right, ownership and interest in and to such Marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights therein to Assignee or to its successors and assigns.

SCE Unlimited, Inc.

By Scott Chaikin

Title President

County of ///nois)
State of (OOK)

on this 27 day of whele, 2002, before me, a notary in and for said county, all personally appeared the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KIMBERLY MONTALBANO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-13-2005

Notary Public

ATTACHMENT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT TO SCE Services, Inc.

		DATE
MARK	US REGISTRATION NO.	<u>REGISTERED</u>
EXTERIORS UNLIMITED	1,590,497	4/10/90
EXTERIORS UNLIMITED	1,620,395	10/30/90
SHUTTERS UNLIMITED	1,589,973	4/03/90
SCE UNLIMITED	2,549,266	3/19/2002
MARK	us serial no.	DATE FILED
SCE UNLIMITED, INC. SHUTTERS, CLOSETS AND EXTERIORS UNLIMITED AND DESIGN	76/073,676	6/19/2000
CLOSETS UNLIMITED A DIVISION OF SCE UNLIMITED , INC. SHUTTERS, CLOSETS AND EXTERIORS AND DESIGN	76/402,122	5/1/2002
CLOSETS UNLIMITED (STYLIZED)	76/402,123	5/1/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME; 0393